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 Overview 

ÅCap is aggregate limit on GHG emissions 
from covered sources from 2013-2020 

 

ÅThe cap applies to all sources combined 
 

ÅIndividual facilities do not have caps 

 

ÅCovers 85% of Californiaôs GHG emissions 
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 Who is Covered? 

ÅStationary sources of emissions at or above 
25,000 metric tons of CO2e per year 

ïLarge industrial sources (e.g. cement, refineries, oil 
and natural gas producers) 

ïElectricity generation and imports 

ÅUpstream coverage of small combustion emission 
sources (at fuel providerðe.g. fuel wholesaler, or first 
entity to offer fuel on the market) 

ïTransportation fuels (beginning in 2015) 

ïResidential and commercial use of natural gas 
(beginning in 2015) 
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 What is the California Cap? 

Year 
Allowances*  

(Million Metric Tons) 

2013 161.2 

2014 158.1 

2015 378.7 

2016 367.1 

2017 355.6 

2018 333.2 

2019 322.1 

2020 310.8 

*Regulation Table 6-1: allowance budgets net allowance price 

containment reserve allowances 
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What Do Covered Entities 

Need to Do? 
Å Register with ARB 

Å Report GHG emissions annually  

Å Acquire compliance instruments (allowances 

and offsets) equivalent to emissions  

Å Surrender allowances and offsets to match 

emissions at the end of each compliance period 

Å Comply with recordkeeping, market rules, 

verification, and other requirements in the 

regulation 
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How Is The Integrity  

of the Cap Maintained? 

ÅRegistration and reporting requirements 
apply to all covered entities, including third-
party emissions verification 

ÅCovered entities must surrender allowances 
and offsets equal to their emissions 

ÅThe tracking system provides a chain of 
custody for allowances and offset credits 
that can be used in the program 

ÅA covered entity can cover no more than 
8% of emissions using offsets 
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